Docket No.: 1498 (42059-00640)

D	#

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

MED 10-15-98

RE

11-19-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼		10002270		<u>′                                    </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents &	00903372	_ned original documents		
Name of conveying party(ies):     John J. Stensgaard	OCT 1 5 1998	2. Name and addi  Name: USWI  Internal Addres			
Additional names(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) TYés 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	1801 California Street		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Denver	State: CO	O_ZIP: 80202	
Execution Date: October 9, 1998		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
Application number(s) or registra  If this document is being filed tog	` ,	tion, the execution data	of the application is:		
_	јетнег with а нем аррпса			ober 15, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	NO.(S)		
Not Yet Assigned	9/173,421				
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes 🛭	<b>1</b> No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be</li></ol>	<u>-</u>	6. Total number o	f applications and patents i	nvolved: 1	
Name: Mark A. Thomas		7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41):\$ <b>40.</b>	00	
Internal Address: Suite 5100			☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		☑ Authorized	to be charged to deposit ac	ccount	
Street Address: 1801 California	Street	8. Deposit accoun	t nur <b>k</b> ber:		
City: Denver	State: CO ZIP: 80202	21-0456	<b>15</b>		
Oily.		IOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>		
			00000000 CH CH		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.</li> </ol>	d belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and corn	rect and any attached copy	is a true copy	
Robert B. Berube, Esq.	Kahe	JB. Benely	October 15	, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	hber of pages including cove	Signature	<b>5 5</b> 3 Da	te	
i otal Hulli	, or pages including cove	or oneet, attachments, and	GOOGHICE.		

= 8 PATENT

**REEL: 9587 FRAME: 0186** 

Attorney Docket: 1498 (42059-00640)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John J. Stensgaard, of 5552 E. 117th Circle, Thornton, Colorado 80233 do hereby assign, sell and set over to U S WEST, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

## "EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION PAD HAVING INTEGRATED EQUIPOTENTIAL GROUNDING PLANE AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING EQUIPMENT USING SAME"

And I hereby agree for myself, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: <u>601. 9, 1998</u>

By: John J. Stensgaard

STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF Adams	) ss. )
me known to be the person i	October, 1998, personally appeared before me John J. Stensgaard, to amed in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
	Notary Public Cogan

My Commission expires:  $\frac{Q/20/2000}{}$ 

(SEAL)

#444257

**RECORDED: 10/15/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9587 FRAME: 0188